		-27-2001			
	M PTO-1595 RECORD.		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docu 101761869					
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 06/19/01	Name and address of rece Name:	iving party(ies):		
	Antonie J. MOOLENAAR Ruben J. MOERBEEK	Skil Europe B.V.	3200		
		Internal Address:	136 U		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YESX NO	Street Address:	110		
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Konijnenberg 60			
	X Assignment Merger	City: Breda			
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Province: Country: The Netherl	ands Postal Code: NL-4825 BD		
	Other	Additional name(s) & add	ress(es) attached?		
	Execution Date:June 8, 2001	YES X_N	9		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execut A. Patent Application No.(s): (include series code or filing date) 19/883209 dditional application or patent numbers attached? YES X NO	ion date of the application is: <u>June</u> B. Patent No.(s):	<u>8, 2001</u>		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications	and patents involved: 1		
	document should be mailed: Name: Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. Address: 1001 G Street, N.W., 11th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) Finched X Authorized to	o charge Deposit Account 19-0733		
	City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20001-4597	8. Should any fee adjustmen	t be necessary to effect proper recordation, Account No. 19-0733, as necessary.		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE	product death of eredit out Deposi	11000 din 110. 17 0152, us necessary.		
9.	9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
D. 11: D. W. 10: B. N. 10:204					
	Franklin D. Wolffe, Reg. No. 19,724 Name of Person Signing Signature		June 19, 2001 Date		
Atty.	Docket No.: <u>00771.00021</u>	Total number of pages including co-	ver sheet, attachments and document: _3		
e i state	прукры (0000922 190733 09883209				

PATENT REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0230

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer, and set over unto:

	SKIL EUROPE B.V	
having the address:		
	Konijnenberg 60	
	NL-4825 BD BREDA	
	The Netherlands	
foreign countries (including	protection in foreign countries via the	itle, and interest for the United States and all Patent Cooperation Treaty), in the invention, ay be granted therefor, the application being
	Attorney Docket No. 00771.000	021
	instrument is not filed concurrently v	in the United States of America on the same with the application, the following identifying
Serial No.:		Filing Date:
1. The under	rsigned agree to execute all papers nec	essary in connection with the application and

- 1. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2. The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the ASSIGNEE.

PATENT

REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0231

Atty. Dkt. No.

U.S. Serial No.

Patents resulting ASSIGNEE, as	appropriate national or regional authority from said application or any division or a ASSIGNEE of the entire interest, and her	I request the Commissioner of Patents in the United y in each foreign country to issue any and all Letters divisions or continuing application thereof to the said reby covenants that they have full right to convey the cuted and will not execute, any agreement in conflict
may be necessa Office for recor	ton, D.C. 20001-4597) the power to insect or desirable in order to comply with relation of this document.	of Banner & Witcoff, Ltd. (1001 G Street, N.W., 11th on this assignment any further identification which the rules of the United states Patent and Trademark ed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned names.
8 June	2_200)	Antonie J. MOOLENAAR
8 yure	2001	Ruben J. MOERBEEK
Date		Olthan
This a witnesses who		before a U.S. Notary Public or before at least two JAN. P. Houben
8 Jun	l 2001	JAN G. VAN RIJET

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011919 FRAME: 0232